RESOLUTION 2010-172

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR MAIL BOXES DAMAGED WHILE SNOW PLOWING

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to the following individuals representing refunds of fees for damage done to his mailbox.

Danielle Caputto 174 Village Drive Barnegat, NJ 08005	\$1	00.51
Thomas Jastrzebski 143 Sandpiper Road Barnegat, NJ 08005	\$	52.63
Arthur Vitale 146 Village Drive Barnegat, NJ 08005	\$	49.97
Grace Domino 41 Dogwood Drive Barnegat, NJ 08005	\$	53.48

CERTIFICATION

I, Kathleen T. West, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 3rd day of November, 2008, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Kathleen T. West, RMC Municipal Clerk